mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on "as
is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is" condition (with respect to the lie and nature
of the properties), on lhe date and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of
Rs.6,77,46,668.71 (Rupees Six Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty
Eight and Paise Seventy One only) as on 25.03.2024, (as per the claim in O.A. No. I l712023 filed before
Hon'ble Debt Recovery Tribunal (DRT) - II, Emakulam) with future interest, costs and expenses etc.
thereon in the account of M/s Galaxy Used Cars and Mr.

[...]

1009/1/18 dated 18.04.2018 ofSub Registrar Office Punalur and
bounded on North: Properties of Mable Thomas and Sheeja Mathew,
South: Properties of Sulaiman Sha and Sheeja Shereel, East: Road,
West: Kallada River

Nature ofpossession Physical possession

Reserve Price

Rs.23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs only)

Description of property

Earnest Money Deposit
EMD)

Rs.2,30,00,0001 (Rupees Two Crores Thirty Lakhs only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Deniand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Trivandrum or through RTGS to
Account No:01 19073000002021 held by " The Authorised Officef'